AV Maintenance Manual Page 1 of 15          June 2012
AUTO-VARIABLE
®
HUB
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
OPERATING PRINCIPLES
Standard Auto-Variable® Hub
A standard AV hub fails to maximum airflow in event of supply or signal air failure. For most fans a 3-15 psi

®
 HUB
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
P/N 1 2 06 WFHHCTP WNW
Type of Range Spring Used (See Table 3)
AV Hub Options
Number of Blades on the Fan Assembly
Hub Bore
Hub Series
BWB:  Black-White-Black
PWP:   Purple-White-Purple
OWO:    Orange-White-Orange
R W R :   R e d - W h i t e - R e d
WGW:  White-Green-White
WNW:  White-None White
YWY:    Yellow-White-Yellow
W:  Timken Tapered Bearings
F:  TufLite II B lades
R:  Reverse Acting Hub
Y:  Yellow Hub Spring
W:  White Hub Spring
HH:  Double Springs
DA:  Detached Actuator
UDA:   Upper Detached Actuator
LDA:   Lower Detached Actuator
CT:  Cooling Tower
P:  Valve Positioner Used
Q:  Quick Change
0 :   No bushing
1:   Q-2 bushing
2:    R-2 bushing
1 :   1000 Series Auto-Variable
2 :   2000 Series Auto-Variable
AV Maintenance Manual Page 15 of 15          June 2012
9660 Grunwald Rd.
Beasley, Texas 77417-8600
Phone: 281-396-8100
Fax: 281-396-8388
1-800-634-9160 (24 Hours)
EMAIL: hudsonproducts@hudsonproducts.com
Hudson, Auto-Variable, Combin-Aire, Exact-A-Pitch, Fin-Fan, Heatflo, Hy-Fin, Split-Flo, Solo Aire, Stac-Flo, Steamflo, Thermflo, Tuf-Edge, Tuf-Lite, Tuf-Lite II, and Tuf-Lite III are registered trademarks of Hudson Products
Corporation.
©2012 Hudson Products Corp. All Rights Reserved.